15
R-315EW
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Page
PRECAUTIONS TO BE OBSERVED BEFORE AND DURING SERVICING TO
AVOID POSSIBLE  EXPOSURE TO EXCESSIVE MICROWAVE ENERGY ................... INSIDE FRONT COVER
BEFORE SERVICING ...................................................................................................... INSIDE FRONT COVER
WARNING TO SERVICE PERSONNEL................................................................................................................ 1

10
R-315EW
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the following information.
1. MODEL NUMBER
 2. REF. NO.
3. PART NO.
4. DESCRIPTION
Order Parts from the authorized SHARP parts Distributor for your area.
Defective parts requiring return should be returned as indicated in the Service Policy.
REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY CODE
*
∆
∆
∆
4-18 PCUSGA529WRP0 Cushion 1 AC
4-19 PCUSUA186WRP0 Cushion 1 AC
4-20 PCUSUA157WRP0 Cushion 1 AC
4-21 PCUSUA212WRP0 Cushion 2 AB
4-22 PCUSUA474WRP0 Cushion 2 AC
4-22 PCUSUA576WRPZ Cushion 1 AE
DOOR PARTS
5- 1 FDORFA332WRT0 Door panel 1 BD
5- 2 PSHEPA382WRE0 Sealer film 1 AH
5- 3 GWAKPA790WRRZ Door frame  1 AZ
5- 4 HPNL-A742WRRZ Door screen 1 AS
5- 5 LSTPPA193WRFZ Latch head 1 AE
5- 6 MSPRTA187WRE0 Latch spring 1 AC
5- 7 XEPSD40P08000 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 6 AA
5- 8 PCUSUA461WRP0 Cushion 1 AB
5- 9 PCUSUA553WRPZ Cushion 2 AC
5-10 PCUSUA554WRPZ Cushion 2 AB
5-11 GCOVHA417WRFZ Choke cover 1 AG
MISCELLANEOUS
6- 1 FROLPA079WRK0 Turntable support 1 AQ
6- 2 NTNT-A079WRF0 Turntable tray 1 AR
6- 3 FW-VZB787WREZ Main wire harness 1 AU
6- 4 QW-QZA242WRZZ High voltage wire B 1 AF
6- 5 PZET-A012WRE0 Terminal insulator 1 AB
6- 6 TCAUAA265WRRZ DHHS caution  label 1 AC
6- 7 TCAUAA254WRR0 Monitor caution label 1 AC
6- 8 TINSEA908WRRZ Instruction book 1 AN
SCREWS,NUTS AND WASHERS
7- 1 XHPSD40P08K00 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 5 AA
7- 2 XHPSD30P06000 Screw : 3mm x 6mm 1 AA
7- 3 XHTSD40P08RV0 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 4 AA
7- 4 XHTSD40P12RV0 Screw : 4mm x 12mm 1 AA
7- 5 XOTSD40P12RV0 Screw : 4mm x 12mm 3 AA
7- 6 XOTSD40P12000 Screw : 4mm x 12mm 17 AA
7- 7 XOTSE40P08000 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 1 AA
7- 8 LX-CZA070WRE0 Special screw (Torx tamper proof screw) 2 AC
7- 9 LX-CZ0052WRE0 Special screw 2 AA
7-10 XHPSD40P08000 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 4 AA
11
R-315EW
64 51 2 3
64 51 2 3
A
B